THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

PENALTY HEARING DOCKET

Deputy Commissioner Myra L. Griffin Thursday, May 3, 2012
NC Industrial Commission
Dobbs Bldg.
2nd Floor, Courtroom 2009
Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates 430 N Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina

l. C. File Number

542513 Daniel Alexander PLF: Rose Rand Wallace

9:00 am V. Wilson, NC
Martha Anne Drewery d/b/a Ward Tire &
Accessories DFT: Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham
Non-Insured Raleigh, NC

PH-1393 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Martha Anne Drewery d/b/a Ward Tire & Accessories
and Martha Anne Drewery, Individually

404880 Patricia Duncan PLF: Gregory Brewer

9:00 am V. Wilkesboro, NC
Motor T. Carriers, Inc. DFT: Kirk Kirk Howell Cutler & Thomas
Non-Insured Wendell, NC

PH-1495 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Motor T. Carriers, Inc.
And Timothy Lee Tutor, Individually

655854 Arturo Hernandez PLF: Richard Peniston & Associates
9:00 am V. Charlotte, NC
GEO Scapes DFT:

Non-Insured

PH-1704 NC Industrial Commission
V.
GEO Scapes
And Terry Dennis, Individually
And Matthew Kaylor, Individually
And Alfonso Esquivel, Individually



567852
9:00 am

618097
9:00 am

PH 1727

931237
9:00 am

PH-0393

476869
9:00 am

PH-1320

582866
9:00 am

PH-1607

Maria Espinola

V.
Bombay Cuisine, Inc.
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Bombay Cuisine, Inc.

Gonzalez Rodriquez

V.
Naxis Brizuela d/b/a NB Concrete
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Naxis Brizuela d/b/a NB Concrete
And Naxis Brizuela, Individually

Frances Chestnut

V.
Shirley Barnes d/b/a Wardrobe Cleaners
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Shirley Barnes d/b/a Wardrobe Cleaners
And Shirley Barnes, Individually

Willie Neal
V.
Brooksdale Agrio-Resources, Inc. and/or
Bar Corp Brokerage, Inc.
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Brooksdale Agrio-Resources, Inc. and/or
Bar Corp Brokerage, Inc

Brenda Boisvert
V.

IFE, Inc.

Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
IFE, Inc.
And Donald A. Merrell, Individually

DFT:

The Olive Law Firm
Charlotte, NC

Lanier Law Group
Jamestown, NC 27282

Marcari Russotto Spencer & Balaban
Raleigh, NC

Anderson & Anderson
Raleigh, NC

Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog
Raleigh, NC



664733 Cynthia Rice PLF:
9:00 am V.
Savannah Soldier, Inc. DFT:
Non-Insured

PH-1845 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Savannah Soldier, Inc.
And Jeff Moore, Individually

766476 Leslie Scaldera PLF:
9:00 am V.
Master Styles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and
Spa, Inc. DFT:
Non-Insured

PH-1897 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Master Styles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and
Spa, Inc.
And Helen Culetu, Individually

496962  Shirley Woods Snipes

9:00am  Adminstratrix of the Estate of Thadders V. Snipes PLF: Deuterman Law Group
V. Greensboro, NC
Jimmy’s Meat Market, Inc. DFT: Charles Stedman, Attorney at Law
Non-Insured Burlington, NC

PH-1424 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Jimmy’s Meat Market, Inc.

703757 Anna Watkins PLF:
9:00 am V.
Harmony Health Care, Inc. and/or DFT:
Harmony Home Health, Inc.
Non-Insured

PH-1784 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Harmony Health Care, Inc. and/or DFT:
Harmony Home Health, Inc.
And Jennifer Thomas, Individually



688132
9:00 am

PH-1956

567772
9:00 am

PH-1496

764265
9:00 am

PH-1856

542926
9:00 am

PH-1538

898275
9:00 am

PH-2091

Juan Hernandez

V.
Ernesto Lopez D/B/A Ernest Painting, LLC
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Ernesto Lopez D/B/A Ernest Painting, LLC
And Ernesto Lopez, Individually

Gad Khaled

V.
Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc.
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc., and/or

Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc., d/b/a Statewide Towing

Jose Garcia

V.
Beulaville Mobile Services
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Beulaville Mobile Services
And Robert Uhlir, Individually

Kirk Sprinkles

V.
Dinnertainment, Inc..
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Dinnertainment, Inc..
McDonald Development, Inc.
And Wendy McDonald, Individually

Mary Ann Pigford

V.
Juniper Springs Center, Inc.
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Juniper Springs Center
And Hannah T. McKaoy, Individually

The Olive Law Firm
Charlotte, NC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie
Charlotte, NC

Alan T. Briones, Jr., Attorney at Law
Raleigh, NC

Greg Jones & Associates
Wilmington, NC

Ward Black Law

Greensboro, NC

Office of J. Calvin Cunningham
Lexington, NC

Holland Poole Holland & Sanderson
Clinton, NC



931013
9:00 am

PH-2085

771800
9:00 am

PH-1920

890945
9:00 am

PH-2047

893688
9:00 am

PH-2138

Franklin Boykin, Jr.
Y,

Andy Salvatore DBA Smithfield Preowned Center DFT:

Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Andy Salvatore DBA Smithfield Preowned Center
And Andy Salvatore, Individually

Szcepan Gorzkowski

V.
Richway Development Corp.
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Richway Development Corp.
And Peggy J. Thursby, Individually

Baltasar Castro

V.
Juan and Govea & Helen D. Govea
d/b/a Silver Bullet Carports
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission

V.
Juan and Govea & Helen D. Govea
dba Silver Bullet Carports
And Juan E. Govea, Individually
And Helen D. Govea, Individually

Fredin Alberto Reyes Contillano

V.
Wesley Dunn d/b/a Wesley’s Services
Non-Insured

NC Industrial Commission
V.
Wesley Dunn d/b/a Wesley’s Services

DFT:

Lucas Denning & Ellerber
Selma, NC

Anderson & Anderson
Raleigh, NC

Ralph Willey, Attorney at Law
Rocky Mount, NC

Mark T. Atkinson, Attorney at Law
Winston-Salem, NC

Everett Law Firm

Chapel Hill, NC

Amos Link, Attorney at Law
Raleigh, NC



105959 Peter Macomber PLF:
9:00 am V.
That Purple Place, Inc. d/b/a Friendly Computer
Non-Insured DFT:

PH-2269 NC Industrial Commission
V.
That Purple Place, Inc. d/b/a Friendly Computer
And Susan Kadar, Individually
091416  Octavio Balderas PLF: Martin & Jones
9:00 am V. Raleigh, NC
Walter Cabrera d/b/a/Quality Drywall Walter Cabrera

Non-Insured DFT: Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog
Raleigh, NC
Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham
Raleigh, NC

PH-2192 NC Industrial Commission
V.
Walter Cabrera d/b/a/Quality Drywall Walter Cabrera
And Walter Cabrera, Individually



