THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

PENALTY HEARING DOCKET

Deputy Commissioner Myra L. Griffin Thursday, May 3, 2012

NC Industrial Commission

Dobbs Bldg.

2nd Floor, Courtroom 2009

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates 430 N Salisbury Street

Raleigh, North Carolina

I. C. File Number

542513 Daniel Alexander PLF: Rose Rand Wallace

9:00 am v. Wilson, NC

Martha Anne Drewery d/b/a Ward Tire &

Accessories DFT: Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham

Non-Insured Raleigh, NC

PH-1393 NC Industrial Commission

v.

Martha Anne Drewery d/b/a Ward Tire & Accessories

and Martha Anne Drewery, Individually

404880 Patricia Duncan PLF: Gregory Brewer

9:00 am v. Wilkesboro, NC

Motor T. Carriers, Inc. DFT: Kirk Kirk Howell Cutler & Thomas

Non-Insured Wendell, NC

PH-1495 NC Industrial Commission

v.

Motor T. Carriers, Inc.

And Timothy Lee Tutor, Individually

655854 Arturo Hernandez PLF: Richard Peniston & Associates

9:00 am v. Charlotte, NC

GEO Scapes DFT:

Non-Insured

PH-1704 NC Industrial Commission

v

GEO Scapes

And Terry Dennis, Individually And Matthew Kaylor, Individually And Alfonso Esquivel, Individually

567852	Maria Espinola	PLF:	The Olive Law Firm
9:00 am	v. Bombay Cuisine, Inc. Non-Insured	DFT:	Charlotte, NC
	NC Industrial Commission v. Bombay Cuisine, Inc.		
618097 9:00 am	Gonzalez Rodriquez	PLF:	Lanier Law Group
	v. Naxis Brizuela d/b/a NB Concrete Non-Insured	DFT:	Jamestown, NC 27282
PH 1727	NC Industrial Commission v.		
	Naxis Brizuela d/b/a NB Concrete And Naxis Brizuela, Individually		
931237 9:00 am	Frances Chestnut	PLF:	Marcari Russotto Spencer & Balaban
9:00 am	v. Shirley Barnes d/b/a Wardrobe Cleaners Non-Insured	DFT:	Raleigh, NC
PH-0393	NC Industrial Commission		
	v. Shirley Barnes d/b/a Wardrobe Cleaners And Shirley Barnes, Individually		
476869 9:00 am	Willie Neal v.	PLF:	Anderson & Anderson Raleigh, NC
	Brooksdale Agrio-Resources, Inc. and/or Bar Corp Brokerage, Inc. Non-Insured	DFT:	Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog Raleigh, NC
PH-1320	NC Industrial Commission		
	v. Brooksdale Agrio-Resources, Inc. and/or Bar Corp Brokerage, Inc		
582866 9:00 am	Brenda Boisvert	PLF:	
	v. IFE, Inc. Non-Insured	DFT:	
PH-1607	NC Industrial Commission v.		
	IFE, Inc. And Donald A. Merrell, Individually		

n Soldier, Inc. red strial Commission	DFT:	
strial Commission		
,		
aldera	PLF:	
	DFT:	
tyles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and		
catrix of the Estate of Thadders V. Snipes Meat Market, Inc.		PLF: Deuterman Law Group Greensboro, NC Charles Stedman, Attorney at Law Burlington, NC
ıtkins	PLF:	
Home Health, Inc.	DFT:	
Health Care, Inc. and/or Home Health, Inc.	DFT:	
	a Soldier, Inc. Moore, Individually aldera tyles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and ared strial Commission tyles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and en Culetu, Individually Voods Snipes ratrix of the Estate of Thadders V. Snipes Meat Market, Inc. ared strial Commission Meat Market, Inc. atkins y Health Care, Inc. and/or y Home Health, Inc. ared strial Commission	aldera PLF: tyles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and DFT: tred strial Commission tyles Inc. d/b/a Lascala Salon and en Culetu, Individually Voods Snipes ratrix of the Estate of Thadders V. Snipes Meat Market, Inc. DFT: strial Commission Meat Market, Inc. tkins PLF: y Health Care, Inc. and/or y Home Health, Inc. gred strial Commission y Health Care, Inc. and/or y Home Health, Inc.

688132 9:00 am	Juan Hernandez v.	PLF:	The Olive Law Firm Charlotte, NC		
7.00 um	Ernesto Lopez D/B/A Ernest Painting, LLC Non-Insured	DFT:	McAngus Goudelock & Courie Charlotte, NC		
PH-1956	NC Industrial Commission v.				
	Ernesto Lopez D/B/A Ernest Painting, LLC And Ernesto Lopez, Individually				
567772 9:00 am	Gad Khaled v.	PLF:			
	Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc. Non-Insured	DFT:	Alan T. Briones, Jr., Attorney at Law Raleigh, NC		
PH-1496	NC Industrial Commission				
	v. Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc., and/or Fast Auto Body & Repair, Inc., d/b/a Statewide Towing				
764265 9:00 am	Jose Garcia v.	PLF:	Greg Jones & Associates Wilmington, NC		
	Beulaville Mobile Services Non-Insured	DFT:	winnington, ive		
PH-1856	NC Industrial Commission v. Beulaville Mobile Services And Robert Uhlir, Individually				
542926	Kirk Sprinkles	PLF:	Ward Black Law		
9:00 am	v. Dinnertainment, Inc Non-Insured	DFT:	Greensboro, NC Office of J. Calvin Cunningham Lexington, NC		
PH-1538	NC Industrial Commission				
	v. Dinnertainment, Inc McDonald Development, Inc. And Wendy McDonald, Individually				
898275 9:00 am	Mary Ann Pigford	PLF:	Holland Poole Holland & Sanderson		
	v. Juniper Springs Center, Inc. Non-Insured	DFT:	Clinton, NC		
PH-2091	NC Industrial Commission v.				
	Juniper Springs Center And Hannah T. McKoy, Individually				

931013 9:00 am PH-2085	Franklin Boykin, Jr. v.	PLF:	Lucas Denning & Ellerber Selma, NC
	Andy Salvatore DBA Smithfield Preowned Center Non-Insured		
	NC Industrial Commission v.		
	Andy Salvatore DBA Smithfield Preowned Center And Andy Salvatore, Individually	•	
771800 9:00 am	Szcepan Gorzkowski v.	PLF:	Anderson & Anderson Raleigh, NC
	Richway Development Corp. Non-Insured	DFT:	Ralph Willey, Attorney at Law Rocky Mount, NC
PH-1920	NC Industrial Commission v.		
	Richway Development Corp. And Peggy J. Thursby, Individually		
890945 9:00 am	Baltasar Castro v.	PLF:	Mark T. Atkinson, Attorney at Law Winston-Salem, NC
	Juan and Govea & Helen D. Govea d/b/a Silver Bullet Carports Non-Insured	DFT:	
PH-2047	NC Industrial Commission		
	Juan and Govea & Helen D. Govea dba Silver Bullet Carports And Juan E. Govea, Individually		
	And Helen D. Govea, Individually		
893688 9:00 am	Fredin Alberto Reyes Contillano v.	PLF:	Everett Law Firm Chapel Hill, NC
	Wesley Dunn d/b/a Wesley's Services Non-Insured	DFT:	Amos Link, Attorney at Law Raleigh, NC
PH-2138	NC Industrial Commission v.		

Wesley Dunn d/b/a Wesley's Services

105959 9:00 am	Peter Macomber	PLF:			
9.00 am	v. That Purple Place, Inc. d/b/a Friendly Computer				
	Non-Insured	DFT:			
PH-2269	NC Industrial Commission				
	v.				
	That Purple Place, Inc. d/b/a Friendly Computer				
	And Susan Kadar, Individually				
 091416	Octavio Balderas	PLF:	Martin & Jones		
9:00 am	v.		Raleigh, NC		
	Walter Cabrera d/b/a/Quality Drywall Walter Cabrera				
	Non-Insured	DFT:	Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog		
			Raleigh, NC		
			Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham		
			Raleigh, NC		
PH-2192	NC Industrial Commission				
	v.				
	Walter Cabrera d/b/a/Quality Drywall Walter Cabrera				
	And Walter Cabrera, Individually				